
KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED 
 

Office of the Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle 

Kerala State Electricity Board Limited, 

Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Kasaragod 
 

Notice Inviting Tender 

 

Competitive e-tenders are invited from experienced, qualified and eligible bidders having valid 

Electrical Contract License for the work of Supply of 11kV AB Cable with accessories and 

Constructing 7.67 Kms of HT overhead line with ABC of size 3 x 120 sq.mm + 1 x 95 sq mm 

(insulated messenger wire) on existing PSC pole / A pole supports on TURNKEY basis at 

different locations under Electrical Circle, Kasaragod as detailed below: 

Tender Reference No. E-Tender No.KSEB/DCE/KSD/2023-24/01 Dated: 26.05.2023 

Probable Amount of Contract Rs. 92,63,779/- 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 50,000/- (By on-line payment 

Through e-Payment facility provided 

by the e-Procurement system)  

 

 

As a single payment for Rs. 

55,900/- Bid submission fee Rs. 5000+GST @18%   

(Total=Rs. 5,900/-)  

(By on-line payment t thehrough e-

Payment facility provided by the e-

Procurement system) 

Tender document download/ sale 

start date 
30.05.2023 at 09.00 AM 

Starting date and time of online 

submission of bid 
01.06.2023 at 09.00 AM 

Last date and time of online 

submission 
15.06.2023 at 04.00 PM 

Date &Time of opening of Bids 
20.06.2023 at 11.00 AM 

Availability of bid forms Can be downloaded from the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 
 

Kerala government public sector undertakings are exempted from furnishing EMD. All 

communications shall be addressed to the Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Kasaragod only. 

The tender documents and other details may be downloaded from the website etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

The EMD of Rs. 50000/- and a non-refundable Bid document fee of Rs. 5,900/- (including GST) a 

total of Rs. 55900/- (Rupees Fifty Five thousand and Nine hundred only) shall be remitted online 

through e-Payment facility provided by the e-Procurement system. No other Modes of payment will be 

allowed. Tenderer should ensure that tender document fee and EMD are remitted as one single 

transaction and not separate. Separate or split remittance for tender document fee and EMD 

shall be treated as invalid transaction. The online payment may be exercised at least 48 hours before 

the closing date of the tender to ensure that payment towards tender document fee and EMD are 

credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e-tender system. All the Bid documents are to be 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


submitted online only and in the designated covers/envelopes on the above website. Technical bid and 

financial bid shall be submitted in their designated online covers. Tenders/ bids shall be accepted only 

through online mode in the website and no manual submission shall be entertained. Late Tenders will 

not be accepted. 

The scanned copies of agreements as per Annexure VI and bid form mentioned in Annexure I - 

both executed in Kerala stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- each are to be attached along with the bid. 

The bid shall be opened online at the office of the Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, 

Kasaragod in the presence of the bidders/ their representatives who wish to attend at the above 

address, on the date and time mentioned above or the date modified and communicated through the 

corrigendum. All other existing conditions related to the bids of KSEB Ltd will be applicable to this bid 

also.  The bidding authority reserves the right to modify/cancel any or all bids without assigning any 

reasons for such decision. Such decision will not incur any liability whatsoever on the part of KSEB 

Ltd, consequently. KSEB Ltd will not be responsible for any errors like missing of schedule, data etc. 

while downloading by the bidder/non receipt of document/delay, if any.  

Hard copies of the following signed documents in original may be submitted to the Deputy Chief 

Engineer, Electrical Circle, KSEB Limited, Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Kasaragod after the last date of 

online bid submission, but on or before the due date of opening of the bid in sealed and separate covers 

clearly super scribing the contents including the Bid number as mentioned below. 

 “Bounden Agreement”- containing Original of Signed Agreement as per Annexure VI in 

Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs. 200/-. 

 “Bid Form” - Signed Bid form in Original as per Annexure I in Kerala Stamp Paper worth 

Rs. 200/-) 

“Failure in submission of above documents in original will lead to the rejection of the tender. 

Price should not be mentioned in any other documents or anywhere else other than in online 

BOQ”.  

Also, the bidder shall submit the original of any of the documents uploaded in the bid, if so required at 

any stage of evaluation and award process. If any discrepancy is noticed in the tender submitted by the 

bidder through online and the hard copy, the tender will be summarily rejected.  

All Bidders participating in the Bid should have a valid Class – II or above Digital Signature 

Certificate procured from any Registration Authorities (RA) under the Certifying Agency of 

India. Details of RAs will be available on www.cca.gov.in. More details about the e-tendering 

procedure will be available from National Informatics Centre, Thiruvananthapuram on all working 

days from 10.30 am to 05.30 pm. (Phone No.0471-2577088, 2577188, 25577388 or 0484-2336006, 

2332262,  through e-mail: etendershelp@kerala.gov.in)  

Clarifications/Pre-bid queries of the prospective bidders shall reach within 3 days before opening of  

bids prior to the pre-bid meeting through e-mail/post to the following address.                   

Office of the Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Kerala State Electricity Board Limited, 

Vyidyuthi Bhavanam, Kasaragod   Email: dceksd@gmail.com. Phone No. 9446008345  

    

                                                                         Sd/-                       

         DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER 

         ELECTRICAL CIRCLE, KASARAGOD 

http://www.cca.gov.in/
mailto:dycealp@gmail.com


 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 All the tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated covers on the above 

website and no manual submission shall be entertained. 

 The rate should remain “FIRM” for6 months from the date of opening of bid as per clause no. 

6.1.20 of SCC. The rate should be quoted as per format given in the e-tender portal. The bidder 

should quote the All Inclusive Rate. GST shall be quoted separately in BOQ. 

 All communications regarding the tender including queries if any shall be done online within the e-

procurement system at website http://etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

 The bid shall be opened online at the office of the Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, 

Kasaragod on the date and time mentioned above. Those intending bidders/their representatives 

may present at the time of bid opening. 

 The successful bidder shall execute an Agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper (value of Stamp paper is 

Rs. 1/- for every 1000/- rupees or part thereof on the amount agreed in the Contract subject to a 

maximum of Rs 1,00,000 /-) in the format prescribed by the KSEB Ltd for the due fulfilment of the 

Contract within the period specified in the Work Order and shall furnish security deposit equal to 

3% of the Contract value before signing the Agreement. 

 KSEB Ltd reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.  

 This notice can also be viewed in KSEBL website www.kseb.in.  Further details if any required and 

all communication shall be addressed to the Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, 

Kasaragod only. 

 Kerala government public sector undertakings are exempted from furnishing of EMD. All MSME 

units having UDYOG AADHAR registration for the products for which registration is valid are 

exempted from remitting EMD on producing valid documents in support of the claim. 

Note: - If any of the date / dates mentioned above happens to be a holiday, the actual dates for the 

same will be the next working day. No separate intimation in this regard will be issued.  

      

                                                           Sd/-                         

          Deputy Chief Engineer 

                  Electrical Circle, Kasaragod 

http://etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.kseb.in/

